



# **COLAC OTWAY SHIRE**

**FEES AND CHARGES 2024-25** 

Bluewater Leisure Centre Fees and Charges
(Fees and Charges set by Council)

Colac Otway Shire

https://www.colacotway.vic.gov.au



### **Table Of Contents**

olac Otway Shire	3	)
Development & Community Services	3	3
Bluewater Leisure Centre	3	3
Aquatic – Daily Charges		
Combo Swim Spa Sauna Stadium (SSSS)		
Pool or spa or steam room or stadium		
Aqua Membership (Aquatics Only)		
Adult		
Concession		
Family		
Childcare		
Member - BWLC		
Non-member - BWLC		
Health Club & Group Fitness		
Casual Entry		
Group Fitness Casual Entry		
Personal Training		
Platinum Membership (Full Centre)		
Youth 14 - 17 years old		
Off-Peak Full Facility Access (8.30am-4.30pm)		
Adult		
Concession	4	ļ
Family	4	ļ
Gold Membership (Gym Only)	4	ļ
Adult	4	ļ
Concession	4	ļ.
Family	5	ó
Membership Fee	5	5
Direct Debit Joining Fee	5	ŝ
Multipass	5	ŝ
Adult	5	ŝ
Concession	5	ó
Other Charges	5	5
Instructor hire/hr aquatic or dry	5	ŝ
Swim School	5	ó
30 min Private Lesson	5	ŝ
30 min group lesson	5	ŝ
Schools Swim & Survive Program Entry	5	5
Venue Hire	5	5
Pool Hire	5	5
Commercial Room Hire	6	5
Community Room Hire	6	ò
Stadium Hiro		

## **Colac Otway Shire**

### **Development & Community Services**

#### **Bluewater Leisure Centre**

#### **Aquatic – Daily Charges**

Child 1 hr

**Combo Swim Spa Sauna Stadium (SSSS)** 

Combo Swim Spa Sauna Staulum (5555)				
Adult	С	\$13.80	\$14.40	4.35%
Adult Concession	С	\$11.10	\$11.50	3.60%
Pool or spa or steam room or stadium				
Adult	С	\$8.00	\$8.40	5.00%
Child	С	\$5.70	\$6.00	5.26%
Adult Concession	С	\$6.40	\$6.70	4.69%
Family	С	\$24.00	\$25.20	5.00%
Parent/Toddler	С	\$6.40	\$6.70	4.69%
School Group	С	\$5.70	\$6.00	5.26%
Aqua Membership (Aquatics Only)				
Adult				
12 months	С	\$689.00	\$718.00	4.21%
Direct Debit	С	\$26.50	\$27.60	4.15%
Concession				
12 months	С	\$551.20	\$575.00	4.32%
Direct Debit	С	\$21.20	\$22.10	4.25%
Fourille				
Family				
12 months	С	\$1,034.80	\$1,077.00	4.08%
Direct Debit	С	\$39.80	\$41.40	4.02%
Childcare				
Member - BWLC				
10 Multi Visit Pass (Visit per Hour)	С	\$70.20	\$73.00	3.99%
30 Multi Visit Pass (Visit per Hour)	С	\$198.90	\$207.00	4.07%
Member - Additional Child (per hr)	С	\$7.40	\$7.70	4.05%
Child 1 hr (per hour)	С	\$7.80	\$8.10	3.85%
Non-member - BWLC				
Non Member - Additional Child (per hr)	С	\$14.00	\$14.60	4.29%
Non Member 10 Multi Visit Pass (Visit per Hour)	С	\$133.40	\$139.00	4.20%
Non Member 30 Multi Visit Pass (Visit per Hour)	С	\$377.90	\$393.00	4.00%
` ' '				

4.05%

\$15.40

\$14.80

Name	Council / Statutory	Year 23/24 Fee (incl. GST)	Year 24/25 Fee (incl. GST)	Increase %	
Health Club & Group Fitness					
Casual Entry					
Adult	С	\$18.00	\$18.80	4.44%	
Adult Concession	С	\$18.00	\$15.00	4.44%	
Group Fitness Casual Entry		722	72000	1127.72	
	0	¢16.60	¢17.20	4.220/	
Adult Concession	C	\$16.60 \$13.30	\$17.30 \$13.90	4.22% 4.51%	
Group Entry (Schools)	С	\$13.30	\$13.90	4.31%	
Living Active (Senior Program)	С	\$8.30	\$8.65	4.22%	
Personal Training	O	ψ0.00	ψ0.03	7.2270	
		<b>+70.50</b>	475.50	4.4.07	
1 session personal training (45 min)	С	\$72.50	\$75.50	4.14%	
1 on 1 Personal Training - 10 sessions 1 on 1 Personal Training - 5 sessions	C	\$652.00 \$345.00	\$679.00 \$359.00	4.14% 4.06%	
1 UII 1 Felsuliai Hailling - 3 sessions	C	φ343.00	φ359.00	4.00%	
Platinum Membership (Full Centre)					
Youth 14 - 17 years old					
Direct Debit (Fortnightly)	С	\$29.10	\$31.10	6.87%	
	O	Ψ23.10	Ψ01.10	0.0170	
Off-Peak Full Facility Access (8.30am-4.30pm)					
Direct Debit	С	\$29.90	\$31.10	4.01%	
Adult					
12 months	С	\$1,037.00	\$1,079.00	4.05%	
Direct Debit	С	\$39.90	\$41.50	4.01%	
Concession					
12 months	С	\$830.00	\$864.00	4.10%	
Direct Debit	С	\$32.00	\$33.20	3.75%	
Family					
12 months	С	\$1,556.00	\$1,622.00	4.24%	
Direct Debit	С	\$60.00	\$62.40	4.00%	
Gold Membership (Gym Only)					
Gold Membership (Gym Only)					
Adult					
12 months	С	\$924.30	\$962.00	4.08%	
Direct Debit	С	\$35.55	\$37.00	4.08%	
Concession					
12 months	С	\$740.00	\$770.00	4.05%	
Direct Debit	С	\$28.50	\$29.60	3.86%	

Name	Council <i>I</i> Statutory	Year 23/24 Fee (incl. GST)	Year 24/25 Fee (incl. GST)	Increase %
Family				
12 months	С	\$1,461.00	\$1,520.00	4.04%
Direct Debit	С	\$56.20	\$58.50	4.09%
Membership Fee				
Direct Debit Joining Fee				
Adult	С	\$55.00	\$57.00	3.64%
Multipass				
Adult				
10 Ticket Group Fitness	С	\$152.00	\$156.00	2.63%
10 Ticket Gym	С	\$167.00	\$170.00	1.80%
10 Ticket Aqua	С	\$72.00	\$75.00	4.17%
Concession				
10 Ticket Group Fitness	С	\$123.50	\$124.80	1.05%
10 Ticket Aqua	С	\$57.60	\$60.00	4.17%
10 Ticket Gym	С	\$133.60	\$136.00	1.80%
Other Charges				
Instructor hire/hr aquatic or dry				
Instructor Hire	С	\$72.50	\$75.50	4.14%
Swim School				
30 min Private Lesson				
30 Min Group SS 2 on 1 (per person)	С	\$42.40	\$44.40	4.72%
30 Min Group SS 3 on 1 (per person)	С	\$37.10	\$38.80	4.58%
30 Min Group SS 4 on 1 (per person)	С	\$31.80	\$33.30	4.72%
Swim School	С	\$53.00	\$55.50	4.72%
30 min group lesson				
Swim School - Concession	С	\$14.00	\$14.60	4.29%
Swim School - Paid in Full (per lesson) Swim School	C	\$17.50 \$17.50	\$18.20 \$18.20	4.00% 4.00%
	C	Ψ17.50	Ψ10.20	4.0070
Schools Swim & Survive Program Entry		/		
Program Entry	С	\$5.00	\$5.20	4.00%
Venue Hire				
Pool Hire				
Lane hire/hr (during normal operating hrs)	С	\$38.00	\$39.70	4.47%
Whole pool full day 4+ hrs (during normal operating hours)	С	\$651.00	\$678.00	4.15%
Program Pool Hire - half pool per hr	С	\$42.00	\$43.80	4.29%

Name	Council / Statutory	Year 23/24 Fee (incl. GST)	Year 24/25 Fee (incl. GST)	Increase %
Pool Hire [continued]				
Program Pool Hire - full pool per hr	С	\$70.00	\$73.00	4.29%
Commercial Room Hire				
Program Room Single	С	\$46.00	\$48.00	4.35%
Program Room Double	С	\$68.00	\$71.00	4.41%
Meeting Room	С	\$46.00	\$48.00	4.35%
Community Room Hire				
Program Room Single	С	\$31.00	\$32.30	4.19%
Program Room Double	С	\$47.00	\$49.00	4.26%
Meeting Room	С	\$31.00	\$32.30	4.19%
Stadium Hire				
All day hire	С	\$777.00	\$809.00	4.12%
Off Peak court hire/hr	С	\$47.00	\$49.00	4.26%
Peak court hire/hr	С	\$55.00	\$57.30	4.18%